JAPAN AUTOMATIC MACHINE CO., LTD
 Specification No. SA-1457S1-Z0-1/13
 御中
製  品 仕 様 書
Product specifications
製 品 名
Product Name
ＲＭＤコネクタ

  ５. 性能  (Performances)
  ６. 梱包・表示   (Packing and marking)
  ７. 品番構成  (Product No. code)
JAPAN AUTOMATIC MACHINE CO., LTD
仕 様 書 Ｓpecifications SA-1457S1-Z0-3/13
１. 適用範囲  (Scope)
この製品仕様書は「ＲＭＤコネクタ」の一般仕様及び性能について規定する。
 The present document concerns general specifications and performances of
 "RMD connector".
２. 製品名・製品番号  (Product name and number)
 製品名
Product Name
製品番号
Number
材料及び表面処理
Material and surface treatment
 ソケットコンタクト
Socket contact
７２５４１６－２ＭＡＣ
リン青銅 スズメッキ材
Phosphor bronze, Pre-tin Plated
 ピンコンタクト
Pin contact
７０６４１７－２ＭＡ
黄銅 スズメッキ材
Brass, Pre-tin Plated
 リセハウジング
Receptacle housing
ＲＭＤ２５－□□ＭＰ
ナイロン６６(UL94V-0)
Nylon 66 (UL94V-0)
プラグハウジング
Plug housing
ＳＭＷ２５－□□ＨＧ
ＳＭＤ２５－□□ＨＧ
３. 形状・寸法・材料  (Geometry and materials)
 添付図面による。Refer to attached drawings.
 図面番号
Drawing No.
製品名
Product name
記号
Mark
ＪＣ－０８０７－６７Ｚ
ＲＭＤコネクタ
RMH connector
16,20P ０
ＪＣ－０８０７－７３Ｚ
ＲＭＤコネクタ
RMH connector
30P ０
ＪＣ－０８０７－７４Ｚ
ＲＭＤコネクタ
RMH connector
40P ０
ＪＣ－０８０７－６８Ｚ
ＳＭＷハウジング
SMW Housing
16,20P ０
ＪＣ－０８０７－６０Ｚ
ＳＭＤハウジング
SMD Housing
30P ０
ＪＣ－０８０７－４０Ｚ
ＳＭＤハウジング
SMD Housing
40P ０
ＪＣ－０８０７－６９Ｚ
ＲＭＤハウジング
SMW Housing
16,20P ０
ＪＣ－０８０７－６１Ｚ

JAPAN AUTOMATIC MACHINE CO., LTD
仕 様 書 Ｓpecifications SA-1457S1-Z0-12/13
７. 品番構成  (Product No. code)
 7-1  ソケットコンタクト  (Socket Contact)
７２５４１６－２Ｍ Ａ Ｃ
材質種別記号 (Material)
紙巻き (Paper winding)
スズメッキ材 (Pre tin-plated)
シリーズＮo. (Series No.)
 7-2  ピンコンタクト  (Pin Contact)
７０６４１７－２Ｍ Ａ
紙巻き (Paper winding)
スズメッキ材 (Pre tin-plated)
シリーズＮo. (Series No.)
 7-2 ＲＭＤハウジング（RMD Housing）
ＲＭＤ２５－□□ ＭＰ
製品種別 (Product type)
極数 (Poles)
１６：１６極 (16: 16 poles)
  ２０：２０極 (20: 20 poles)
 ３０：３０極（30: 30 poles）
 ４０：４０極（40: 40 poles）
シリーズ名 (Series Name)
 7-3 ＳＭＷハウジング（SMW Housing）
ＳＭＷ２５－□□ ＨＧ
製品種別 (Product type)
極数 (Poles)
１６：１６極 (16: 16 poles)
  ２０：２０極 (20: 20 poles)
シリーズ名 (Series Name)
JAPAN AUTOMATIC MACHINE CO., LTD
仕 様 書 Ｓpecifications SA-1457S1-Z0-13/13
 7-4 ＳＭＤハウジング（SMD Housing）
ＳＭＤ２５－□□ ＨＧ
製品種別 (Product type)
極数 (Poles)
３０：３０極 (30: 30 poles)
  ４０：４０極 (40: 40 poles)
シリーズ名 (Series Name)
【表Ａ】挿入力及び保持力
(Table A: Insertion force and pull-out force)
極数
Poles
挿入力(Ｎ以下)
Maximum insertion force  in N
保持力(Ｎ以上)
Minimum pull-out force in N
 16P 32.0  7.2
 20P 40.0  9.0
 30P 60.0 13.5
 40P 80.0 18.0
 製 造 元 ：
日本オートマチックマシン株式会社
 Manufacturer：
JAPAN AUTOMATIC MACHINE CO.,LTD.